## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6536155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAN HERO DE GUZMAN CAJUMBAN	09/11/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DMF, INC.
Street Address:	1118 EAST 223RD STREET
City:	CARSON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90745

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	29764875				

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179477280

**Email:** spakowski@smithbaluch.com

**Correspondent Name:** SMITH BALUCH LLP **Address Line 1:** 376 BOYLSTON ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 401

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DMFI-003DUS04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH TEJA JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Teja, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DMFI-003DUS04\_Assignment\_Cajumban#page1.tif

PATENT 506489379 REEL: 055160 FRAME: 0262

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

************************		***************************************	**********	**********		***********	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Title of	Unified Casting Light Module			Attorney Docket No.: DMFI-019/00US 332136-2041				
Invention					Applicant/Assignee: DMF, Inc.			
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:  (1) This declaration and confirmatory assignment is directed to								
a United States design patent application bearing Application No. 29/663,040 , and filed on Sept. 11, 2018;								
☐ a Uni	a United States utility patent application bearing Application No, and filed on;and/or							
☐ a PCT	a PCT application bearing Application No, and filed on; and							
a PCT application bearing Application No, and filed on; and  (2) The above-identified application(s) was made or authorized to be made by me; I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s); I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both; I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56; and I hereby acknowledge that pursuant to the assignment agreement executed by me on 22 May 2018 I sold, transferred, and set over unto Applicant/Assignee (or predecessor in interest thereof) my entire right, title, and interest in and to invention(s) set forth in the above-identified application(s). I hereby agree that Applicant/Assignee can record this declaration and confirmatory assignment where it may be open for public inspection. I hereby agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the above-identified application(s) and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, or corresponding applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Applicant/Assignee may deem necessary or expedient. I also hereby agree that I shall, without further consideration, promptly and duly cause to be performed such lawful acts and execution of any other documents as the Applicant/Assignee may reasonably request in order for the Applicant/Assignee and the full benefit of the assignment agreement and to permit this declaration and confirmatory assignment to be duly recorded in each office, bureau and tribunal in the appropriate jurisdiction as the registered owner or proprietor of each of the rights assignee. Such instruments and documents shall include, without limitation, affidavits, including affidavits of us								
available.		s PTO-2038 submitted for pa	yment purpo	ses are	not retained in the applica	tion file ar	nd therefore are not publicly	
LEGAL NAME OF DECLARANT INVENTOR:			Comile Mar-	A petition has been filed for this unsigned inventor				
Given Name (first and middle [if any])  Dan Hero De Guzman			_ 1	Family Name or Surname  Cajumban				
Signature	Signature Date September 11, 2018							
Residence: Cit Hayward	•	State CA		Country JS				
Mailing Address 24750 Broadmore Avenue								
city Hayward		State CA		Zip 34544	<b>1</b>	Coun	ıtry	
•	ation data sheet (PTO/AIA/14	or equivalent\ including namin	na the entire in	wentive s	entity can accompany this f	orm Ana	dditional form can be used for	

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/05/2021 REEL: 055160 FRAME: 0263

each additional inventor.